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LabMD, Inc., 
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a corporation, 
Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
COMPLAINT COUNSEL MARGARET LASSACK 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Margaret Lassack hereby withdraws as Complaint 

Counsel in this matter. All other attorneys who have entered appearances as Complaint Counsel 

in this matter will remain as Complaint Counsel of record in this matter. 

Dated: September 23, 2014 Respectfully submitted, 

Alain Sheer 
Laura Riposo VanDruff 
Megan Cox 
Margaret Lassack 
RyanMehm 
John Krebs 
Jarad Brown 

Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-3713 - Lassack 
Facsimile: (202) 326-3062 
Electronic mail: mlassack@ftc.gov 

Complaint Counsel 

cmccoyhunter
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 23, 2014, I filed the foregoing document electronically 
through the Office of the Secretary's FTC E-filing system, which will send notification of such 
filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be delivered via electronic 
mail and by hand to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served via electronic 
mail to: 

Hallee Morgan 
Kent Huntington 
Robyn Burrows 
Daniel Epstein 
Patrick Massari 
Prashant Khetan 
Cause of Action 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20006 
hallee.morgan@causeofaction.org 
kent.huntington@causeofaction.org 
robyn.burrows@causeofaction.org 
daniel .epstein@causeofaction.org 
patri ck.massari@causeofaction.org 
prashant.khetan@causeofaction.org 

Reed Rubinstein 
William Sherman, II 
Sunni Harris 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 610 



Washington, DC 20004 
reed.rubinstein@dinsmore.com 
william.sherman@dinsmore.com 
sunni.harris@dinsmore.com 

Counselfor Respondent LabMD, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and 

correct copy of the paper original and that Complaint Counsel possesses a paper original of the 

signed document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

September 23, 2014 

-2 -

By: 
Margaret Lassack 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 




